

2nd year maintenance

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance					
Name of road from					
PWD Wardara to Ala-					
Khbaria Kundaich Sah					
Ke ghar Under MGSY (W.B)					
Agency - M/S SSS Const -					
Location					
Aggr. No. - 16 SRO / 2020-21					
Date of Work Order - 18.09.2021					
Contract date of Completion					
17.09.2021					
Actual date of completion					
26.03.2022					
Period for 2nd yr. maint.					
27.03.2023 to 26.03.2024					
Routine maintenance					
Work has been done					
by agency during					
above maintenance					
Period					
Measurement of work					
① Restoration of Road					
Cuts					
$1 \times 26.10 \times 1.22 \times 0.30 = 9.55 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 23.17 \times 1.21 \times 0.30 = 8.41 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 19.76 \times 1.20 \times 0.25 = 5.93 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 13.69 \times 1.18 \times 0.25 = 4.04 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2x	7x30	4x0.75	=	315.00 m ²
	1x	30.00	x0.50	=	15.00 m ²
			Total		810.00 m ²
(9) Maintenance of Planted trees					
					200 nos
(10) White Washing two Coats, on Parapet etc.					
	2x	6x6.00	x1.75	=	126.00 m ²

AM
18/11/24

AE
18/11/24

Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of rain Cuts					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.9					
80.89 m ³	@ Rs	406.82/m ³	Rs	32908 =	
(2) Making up of berms / Shoulders					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.10					
1025.23 m ²	@ Rs	61.70/m ²	Rs	6325 =	
(3) Patch repair over bitu- menous surface					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.11					
93.75 m ²	@ Rs	275.55/m ²	Rs	25833 =	
(4) Maintenance of Ruine Pipe Culvert					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
6 Nos. @ Rs 1130.67 each				Rs	6784=
⑤ Maintenance of Slab					
type Culvert					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
6 Nos. @ Rs. 2329.21 each				Rs	13975=
⑥ Maintenance of Road					
Signs					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
0.36 km. @ Rs 1077.81/km				Rs	3932=
⑦ Maintenance of 200 m.					
2 km Shores					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
0.46 km. @ Rs 702.29/km				Rs	320=
⑧ (i) Cutting of branches					
of trees & shrubs					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
4 Nos. @ Rs 109.74 each				Rs	4392=
(ii) Cutting of shrubs from					
road way					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 11					
20 Nos. @ Rs 67.3 each				Rs	135=
(iii) Trimming of grass &					
Weeds					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 12					
810.00 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ²				Rs	1814=
⑨ Maintenance of Planted					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
trees					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
200 Nos. @ Rs. 670.94 each					1,34,188.00
(10) White Washing two coats on Parapet etc.					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
126.00 m ² @ Rs. 16.80/m ²					2117.00
Total					Rs. 2,82,163.20
Add 1% Labour Contd (+)					Rs. 2822.24
Add 12% GST (+)					Rs. 33860.36
Add S. fee (+)					Rs. 546.00
Total					Rs. 3,19,391.30
Less 0.7% B.P. Contd (-)					Rs. 2275.24
					Rs. 3,17,116.06
18/4/24 19/04/24 18/4/24 19/04/24					
Material Statement					
(i) S.P. - 80.89 x 47.43					Rs. 3837.00
(ii) Chips - 2.53 m ³ x 642.67					Rs. 1626.00
(iii) Bitumen - 0.22 k.T.					
Total					Rs. 5463.00
Hence S. fee @ 10%					Rs. 546.00
Bituminous vide T.M. B.P. 06					15.022 MT
consumed in 2nd year maint. = (-) 0.22 MT					
Balance Bituminous					14.802 MT

Continuation

18/4/24

18/4/24

19/04/24